Application Note AN 2017-41 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Revision No 2.0
www.infineon.com page 1 of 27 2019-10-16
AN2017-41
Evaluation board for CoolSiC™ Easy1B half-
bridge modules
Evaluation of CoolSiC™ MOSFET modules in a bidirectional buck -boost
converter
About this document

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     2019-10-16
Evaluation Board for CoolSiC™ Easy1B half -bridge modules
How to order
6 How to order
Each evaluation driver board has its own IFX order number and can be ordered via your Infineon sales partner.
Information can also be found at the Infineon Web Page: www.infineon.com
CAD data for the board described here is available on request. The use of this data is subjected to the disclaimer
given in this AN. Please contact: WAR-IGBT-Application@infineon.com
IFX order number for EVAL-PS-E1BF12-SiC: SP001798382
AN 2017-41 25 of 27 Revision No 2.0
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     2019-10-16
Evaluation Board for CoolSiC™ Easy1B half -bridge modules
Reference
7 Reference
The following literature might be helpful:
[1] Slawinski, M., Villbusch, T., Heer, D., & Buschkuehle, M. (2016, May). Demonstration of superior SiC
MOSFET Module performance within a Buck-Boost Conversion System. In PCIM Europe 2016; International
Exhibition and Conference for Power Electronics, Intelligent Motion, Renewable Energy and Energy
Management; Proceedings of (pp. 1-8). VDE.
[2] Infineon Technologies AG, AN2017-04 Advanced Gate Drive Options for Silicon-Carbide (SiC) MOSFET using
EiceDRIVER™, April 2017, www.infineon.com
[3] Heer, D., Domes, D., & Peters, D. (2016, May). Switching performance of a 1200 V SiC-Trench-MOSFET in a
low-power module. In PCIM Europe 2016; International Exhibition and Conference for Power Electronics,
Intelligent Motion, Renewable Energy and Energy Management; Proceedings of (pp. 1-7). VDE.
[4] Klaus Sobe, Thomas Basler, Blaz Klobucar .Characterization of the parasitic turn-on behavior of discrete
CoolSiC™ MOSFETs, PCIM Europe 2019, 7 – 9 May 2019, Nuremberg, Germany.
[5] Infineon Technologies AG , AN 2018-09 : Guidelines for CoolSiC MOSFET gate drive voltage window,May
2019, www.infineon.com
AN 2017-41 26 of 27 Revision No 2.0
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     2019-10-16
Title
Title_continued
Table of contents
R E S T R I C T E D
8 Revision history
Document
version
Date of release Description of changes
1.0 23/10/2017 Initial version
2.0 08/10/2019 Board layout has been updated, and negative voltage regulator added
Trademarks
All referenced product or service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Edition 2019-10-16
AN2017-41
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2019 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about this